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i Amhorized Capital - fi,000,000 \

) Paid-up Capital and Re'jerve - • - $385,000 C

< Check Accounts, Crust Deposits >

j 42 Montgomery St., S. E. Cor. Sutter
|

Juchter Joseph, r. 2019, 17th
Juchter Mary, widow, r. 2019, 17th

Juda Leon, salesman L. Dinkelspiel & Sons,

r. 1535 Octavia
Juda Morris, salesman, r. 1535 Octavia
Juda Patrick, laborer, r. 228 Ritch rear
Juda Simon, salesman Meyer Bros., r. 1535

Octavia
Judah Chester A., asst. circulation dept. Call,

r. 1523 Sacramento
Judah Elmira E., widow, r. 1523 Sacramento
Judah Floyd S., clerk genl. pass, office S. P.

Co., r. 2202V, Devisadero
JUDAH HENRY R.

assistant general passenger agent Southern
Pacific Co., 4 Montgomery, r. 1523 Sacra-
mento

Judd August, laborer S. P. Co., r. 9 Geneva
Judd August H., apprentice Geo. E. Dow

Pumping Engine Co., r. 9 Geneva
Judd Charles M., carpenter, 1519 Pine
Judd Edward, fireman S. P. Co., r. 40 Lexing-

ton Ay.
Judd Eva Mrs., r. 1130 Eddy
Judd Frank W., sign writer Emporium, r. 213

Elm Av.
Judd Garritt P., clerk, r. 785 Geary
Judd G. P. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 785 Geary
Judd John, clerk, r. 334 Eddy
Judd M. Gertrude Miss, teacher whistling, r.

785 Geary
Judd Minnie, widow, r. 40 Lexington Av.

JUDD NORRIS A.
president The Ilicks-Judd Co., 23, 1st, r.

912 Steiner
Judd Rena Miss, laundress, r. 1045 Folsom
Judd Thomas H., clerk Buckingham & Hecht,

r. 1711 California
Judd William, carpenter, r. 410 Jones
Judd William, stevedore, r. 543 Howard
Judell Adolph, student, r. 2506 Pine
Judell Emil (Up-to-Date Cigar Co.) r. 2506

Pine
(Up-to-Date Cigar Co.) r.

interne Hospital for Chil-

Judell Herman L.
2506 Pine

Judell Malvinc I.,

dren
Judell Oscar, foreman Fred H. Busby, r. Oak-

land
Judge Ann, widow, r. 1100 Kentucky
Judge Bernard J., policeman, r. 1547 Turk
Judge Charles, master mariner, r. 214. 3d

Judge Frank M., boilermaker, r. 95 Silver

Judge Hubert, salesman Scott & Harris, r.

716 Geary
Judge John P., engineer Belt Ry.
Judge Katherine, widow, r. 1547 Turk
Judge Martin, laborer, r. 2249 Lombi'rd
Judge Mary Miss, furnished rooms. 178 Jessie

Judge Teresa Miss, tel. operator, r. 1110 Ken-
tucky

Judge Thomas, groceries, 1401 Lyon, r. 1762

Howard
Judge Timothy F., live stock, r. 1762 Howard
Judge William J., cook str. Areata, r. 22 East

South
Judge William G., clerk Bauer Bros. & Co., r.

2102 Van Ness Av.

JUDIS ALPHONSE
wholesale jeweler, 4-6 Chronicle Bldg.,

tel. Green 211, r. 2016 Buchanan
Judis Arthur L., clerk A. Judis, r. 1020 Van

Ness Av.
Judkins Charles, confectionery, 308 Turk

JUDKINS THOMAS C.
attorney-at-law, 10-11 Mills Bldg., 4th
floor, r. Emeryville, Alameda Co.

Judmansan Andrew D., master mariner, r. 141

Lexington Av.
Judnic John, liquors. 201 Brannan, r. 122

Perry
Judnich Martin, cook James Nissum, r. 423, 2d
Judnich Sophie, domestic New Washington

Hotel
Judson Bertha Mrs., tailoress, r. 635 O'Farrell
Judson C. Chapel, artist, 207 Sutter, r. Fruit-

vale
Judson Charles C, office 318 Front, r. Berke-

ley
Judson Clarence E., salesman, r. 811 Alvarado

JUDSON DYNAMITE AND POWDER
CO. THE, Ed. G. Lukens president. Francis
H. Pitman secretary, 200 Market, tel. Main.
576

Judson Edith M., adjuster U. S. Mint, r. Oak-
land

Judson Egbert, estate of (Judson & Shepard>
office 318 Front

Judson Ella A., widow, r. 400 Steiner
Judson Florence, nurse, r. 811 Alvarado
Judson Frank W., molder, r. 936 Capp
Judson Julia F., widow, r. 710 Powell

JUDSON MANUFACTURING CO.
H. E. Bothin president and general man-
ager, W. R. Whittier vice-president, J. D'A.
Osborne secretary, manufacturers of bar
and structural iron and steel, shaftings,
plates and beams, tacks and lath nails,

business office SW. cor. Howard and Beale,.

tel. Main 749, factory at Emery Station.
Oakland

Judson Myria L., widow, r. 3041, 16th

Judson O. M. & Co. (Otis M. and William W.
Judson) storage, 1123 Howard

Judson Otis M. (O. M. Judson & Co.) r. Fruit-
vale

Judson Robert E., quartermaster str. Colon,

r. 811 Alvarado
Judson William R., mining, r. Bohemian

Club
Judson Thomas R.. policeman, r. 811 Alvarado
Judson William W. (O. M. Judson & Co.) r.

Fruitvale
JUDSON & SHEPARD

(John L. N. Shepard and estate of Egbert
Judson) proprietors San Francisco Chem-
ical Works (West B^i-rkeley) office 31»*»

Front
Juedes John, conductor Market St. Ry., r. 20

Hollis
Juedt William, clerk, r. 596 Hayes
Juel Adolph O., policeman, r. 129 Hartford
Juergensen Charles, upholsterer, 918 Larkiu
Juergensen William, janitor, r. 957 Mai ket

(CFJuergensen. See Jorgensen and Jurgensen

Juhl Louis M., restaurant, 533 Broadway, r.

919 Lombard
Juhl Peter M., r. 134 Henry
Juielian Antonio, laborer, r. 570 Chestnut rear
Juillerat Adolph. secretary Swiss Mutual Be-

nevolent Society, r. Berkeley
Juillerat Caroline E., widow, r. 65 Hardy
Juillerat Fred, bookkeeper Bradstreet Co., r.

65 Hardy
Juilly Bertha Mrs., midwife, 11, 6th

Jula Frank, shoemaker, 738 Vallejo

JULES RESTAURANT
Jules Wittmann proprietor, .?15-323 Pine,

tel. Main 5966

JULIA CONSOLIDATED MINING CO.
(Storey Co., Nev.) J. Stadtfeld Jn secre-

tary, Nevada Block
Julian Adolph, special agent New York Llf»

Insurance Co., r. Alameda
(CJ^Julian. See Jullien

Juliani Antonio, dishwasher Battistessa &
Audreazzl, r. 114 Valparaiso

Juliano Biagio, bootblack, r. 8 Pollard PI.
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